

## District 89 2024-2025 District Officer Election Nomination Profile

Please complete the information below and submit together with a profile photo (preferably a "head & shoulder" shot) at dimension 600 W x 900 H pixels to District Leadership Committee Chair Emily Ho, DTM at <u>d89dlc2024@gmail.com</u> by 21 January, 2024. This information and photo will be used for 2024-2025 District 89 District Officer Election related purposes.



Nomination for District Office

: District Director / Program Quality Director / Club Growth Director / Division <u>H</u> Director

## Personal Information

Name and Toastmasters Education Title	:	Zee Ho Sang Kasen, PM1
Home Club(s) in alphabetical order	:	HKU Campus Toastmasters Club
Job Title and Employer	:	General Banking Officer(Sales) II, Hang Seng Bank
Relevant Work Experience	:	/
Education	:	Bachelor of Art, HKU
Hobbies and Interests	:	Music, Stage drama, Badminton
Volunteer Experience	:	JCI Kowloon: National Business Affairs Officer(2023-2024), Public Relations Officer(2022-2023);Toastmasters: H1 Area Director(2023-2024); Student Elites: Deputy General Secretary (Leadership Development)(2023-2024); Heart to Heart Hong Kong: Executive Management Team Leader(2020-2021); American Society, A.A.H.K.U.S.U.: Internal Vice



## District 89 2024-2025 District Officer Election Nomination Profile

	President(2017-2018); The Boys Brigade of Hong Kong Company 144: Corporal(2007-2014)
Honors/Recognition Inside Toastmasters :	
Honors/Recognition Outside Toastmasters :	JCI Kowloon: Most Outstanding Ordinary Member Award(2023), The International Award for Young People: AYP Bronze Medal(2014), The Boys Brigade of Hong Kong Company 144: Best Boy(2011-2013)
Qualifications for the nominated office :	
Contact Information	
E-mail :	kasenzeegoe@gmail.com
Mobile phone / Whatsapp :	67743827
WeChat :	kasenzee